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Ore Zone/
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Comments

DRILLHOLE

2020

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 14.84 g/t

Silver 40.7 g/t

Drill holes SN20-101 and SN20-108 yielded 14.84 and 

2.07 grams per tonne gold with 40.7 and 16.5 grams per 

tonne silver over 7.8 and 34.1 metres, respectively.

Lair, B.L. (2021-02-07): National Instrument 43-101 

Technical Report on the Spences Bridge Group of 

Properties (SBG Group), Nicola and Kamloops Mining 

Divisions, British Columbia

N

OUTCROP

2020

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 51.1 g/t

Silver 165.0 g/t

Two outcrop grab samples (V074705 and V074706) 

assayed 51.1 and 4.2 grams per tonne gold with 165.0 

and 52.5 grams per tonne silver, respectively.

Lair, B.L. (2021-02-07): National Instrument 43-101 

Technical Report on the Spences Bridge Group of 

Properties (SBG Group), Nicola and Kamloops Mining 

Divisions, British Columbia

N
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